
Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 04/06/2012 2:26:12 AM 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Washington, DC 20530 

Supplemental Statement 
Pursuant to the Foreign Agents Registration Act of 
1938, as amended 

For Six Month Period Ending _11/30/11 

AMENDED ATTACHMENT 

Fabiani & Company 
Attachment C - Section IV (Financial Information), Question 15 (Disbursements -monies) 

Category Amount 

Consultant Fees $ 540,000.00 
Office Space and Supplies $20,146.75 
Travel and Transportation $ 169,221.34 
Meals and Entertainment $6,101.40 
Phones and Communications $1,177.16 
Miscellaneous $15,033.38 

Total: $751,680.03 

The category of Consultant Fees includes disbursements to the following consulting firms: 
Jax Arlurisa, LLC, 1875 Eye Street, N.W, Washington, D.C. 20006 
Mr. Richard Pinto, Villa de Porcineta, 62, Formello (Rome), Italy, 00060 
Carpino & Associates, 141 Rose Drive, Bloomingdale, Illinois, 60108 

2 No monies were disbursed from this category for any event or other transaction where U.S. Government officials or 
media representatives were guests. 

(00350813-1 } 

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 04/06/2012 2:26:12 AM 



Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 04/06/2012 2:26:14 AM 

us. Department of Justice Exhibit D to Registration Statement 
Washington, D C 20530 Pursuant to the Foreign Agents Registration Act of 

1938, as amended 

For Six Month Period Ending: November 30. 2011 

The Registrant: has neither received nor collected 
contributions, loans, money or other things of value as 
part of a fund-raising campaign in the United States of 
America, for or in the interests of its foreign 
principal. 

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 04/06/2012 2:26:14 AM 


